The Supplier’s CAMS shall meet the following requirements including, but not limited to: 

(a) Provides COTS CAMS that is configurable and, as required, customizable to meet the 
Customer’s needs; 

(b) Provide the Services on a SaaS model; 

(c) Provides the access twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred and 
sixty-five (365) days per year except for maintenance or other critical upgrades, as per 
notification to Customers in line with the Service Level Agreement (“SLA”) identified in Section 
2.5; 

(d) Offers consistent visual conformity for all User interfaces and be fully responsive;

[...]

The Supplier’s CAMS shall meet the following requirements including, but not limited to: 
(a) Provides COTS CAMS that is configurable and, as required, customizable to meet the 

Customer’s needs; 
(b) Provide the Services on a SaaS model; 
(c) Provides the access twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three hundred 

and sixty-five (365) days per year except for maintenance or other critical upgrades, as per 
notification to Customers in line with the Service Level Agreement (“SLA”) identified in 
Section 2.5; 

(d) Offers consistent visual conformity for all User interfaces and be fully responsive;